1 Corinthians 15:1-11
Matthew 19:16-26

READER SCHEDULE
Sun. Aug 31 — Greg Kuzmenchuk
Sun. Sep. 7 - Wesley Hatch
Sun. Sep 14 - Jim Hamer

August 31, 2025
12" Sunday after Pentecost

Sun. Aug. 31- Divine Liturgy- 9am- Hours at 8:45am

Sun. Sep. 7 - Divine Liturgy- 9am- Hours at 8:45am

Sun. Sep.14- Divine Liturgy- 9am-Hours at 8:45am

Sun. Sep. 21- Birth of Theotokos- Divine Liturgy 9am-Hours 8:45am

THE PROPHET SAMUEL

TROPAR:
You arrived by your mother's prayers,
bearing the name “God has heard.” / You
were called by the Lord from infancy, O
revered Prophet Samuel, / you shepherded
the rebellious people well and became the
founder of the kingdom of Israel; / entreat
the True God for us who honor you with
faith / that He may save our souls.

wwww  Prayer Corner for the Health of: oo
Brenda Euler, Nicole DiDomenico, Paul Domsohn, Erin Bove, Darrell Kinney, Amber Curry,
Michael & Dorothy Panaski, Denise Gavin, John Hendershot, Theresa, Margaret Hendershot,
Vonda, Diana, Jay, Alicia Winther, Carl, Carolyn Sullivan, Kathy S, Elena, Carl F. Helen
Domsohn, Maria F. Nellie Kuzmenchuk, Lisa Ciao, Mickey S. Susan F. Audra Kriston, Heather
Davis, Alisha Gaffney, Betsy Gose, Don T, Elaine, Verdon Taylor Haines, Mariann, Anne Ruczhak,
Linda Kozlowski, Carol Burke, David Anderson, Minerva Hawa, Rose Dmytryk, Ray Vito, Brandon,
Jenny Elmo, Baby Ethan Nathaniel, Lillian Maskula, Irene Pashesnik, David Vito, John Gbur, Rose
Ugolnik,Marcia Mulvaney, Wayne, Darius.

BIRTHDAYS
Sep. 1- Shaun Perry
Sep. 3 - Subdeacon John Shandruk, Tony
Flocco
Sep. 5 - Carolyn Sullivan

ANNIVERSARIES
Aug. 31- Tony & Janet Flocco

SEPTEMBER CHARITY
Bridge of Hope/Exton, PA
bridgeofhopeinc.org

PARISH BOARD MEETING
Tuesday, Sep 16 @ 7pm in Church Hall

SIX FLAGS UOL OUTING
St. Vladimir's Cathedral UOL is sponsoring
an outing to Six Flags Great Adventure Park
on Sat. Oct. 4. Please RSVP to Natalie Sufler
for discounted tickets by
Sept. 25! NSUFLER@AOL.COM

LEBANESE FESTIVAL
Sept. 5-7 St. Sharbel Maronite Catholic
Church 3679 Providence RD, Newtown
Square, PA 610-353-5952 stsharbelpa.orqg
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COOKING SCHEDULE FOR
FALL FOOD SALE ON NOVEMBER 8!

Fri. Sep. 5- Rolls - 8am

Fri. Sep. 19 - Mushroom Prep - 10am

Sat. Sep. 20 - Mushroom Pierogies - 8:30am
Fri. Oct. 3 - Potato Prep- 10am

Sat. Oct. 4 - Potato Pierogies- 8:30am

Fri. Oct. 17- Potato Prep- 10am

Sat. Oct. 18 - Potato Pierogies- 8:30am

Fri. Oct. 31- Potato Prep- 10am

Sat. Nov. 1 - Potato Pierogis- 8:30am

PRAY
FOR
UKRAINE

£

PLEASE REMEMBER OUR
BROTHERS AND SISTERS
IN UKRAINE

Send donations to:
Ukrainian Orthodox Church of USA
P.O. Box 495
South Bound Brook, NJ 08880

ATTENDANCE August 24 = 36
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